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UPAZILA : KULAURA

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

15.00 15.00 0.00658652002 0.00Brahman Bazar - Fenchugonj 0.00 45 247.50 0 0.007.31

11.80 7.53 4.27658652003 0.00Kulaura -  Gazipur -  Sagarnal 0.00 22 135.20 0 0.007.31

16.29 12.57 0.00658652004 3.72Kulaura - Pekurbazar - Nawabgonj - Baramchal Road. 0.00 36 194.35 0 0.005.90

43.09 35.10 4.27UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 3 Nos. Road 3.72 0.00 103 577.05 0 0.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

10.80 5.60 0.00658653003 5.20Manu - Tilakpur 0.00 17 96.30 0 0.005.05

3.48 3.48 0.00658653008 0.00Kalaura - Bijoya 0.00 11 55.75 0 0.003.57

5.12 5.12 0.00658653009 0.00Rabibazar - Karmadah U.P 0.00 9 34.40 0 0.004.46

3.10 3.10 0.00658653019 0.00Pirerbazar - Hingazia 0.00 7 39.43 0 0.003.50

7.00 4.70 0.00658653021 2.30Kulaura-Janata bazar -Rangicharra ( Laskarpur - 
Lakshmipur)

0.00 11 28.55 1 0.603.66

8.80 0.00 0.00658653023 8.80Bhatera - Berkuri- Routhgoan (via Noagaon) 0.00 2 15.33 10 89.003.40

14.38 0.77 0.00658653024 13.62Muracherra -Gazipur 0.00 35 111.24 0 0.005.00

3.40 2.40 0.00658653027 1.00Kulaura - Ghagtiaah - Gazipur 0.00 10 34.11 1 1.003.66

10.45 0.00 0.00658653028 10.45Rampasha - Rangirkul - Joychandi UP office - 
Ratnabazar Road.

0.00 9 68.50 10 33.804.00

7.30 1.40 0.00658653029 5.90Nawabgonj Batera via Berkuri 0.00 10 166.50 3 22.003.70

4.06 2.41 0.00658653030 1.65Sadekpur-Faridpur road 0.00 12 26.90 0 0.003.70

7.50 5.00 0.00658653032 2.50Pekur bazar- Chowdhury bazar 0.00 17 56.80 2 2.003.40

6.50 0.40 0.00658653034 6.10Amjhup- Kabiraji - Hasimpur- Karmadha 0.00 10 80.00 1 0.454.00

4.05 3.55 0.00658653035 0.50 Hazipur- Pirerbazar- Shamshernagar Road 0.00 6 28.80 0 0.005.00

8.35 0.70 0.00658653049 7.65Kulaura - Marinabazar-Noabagicha-Joychandi UP 
Office via Pachpir Jalai.

0.00 14 52.55 6 38.003.20

5.60 0.50 0.00658653057 5.10Brahmanbazar-Fenchugonj Road to Baramchal - 
Aminabad Road

0.00 1 2.50 0 0.003.00

4.25 0.50 0.00658653080 3.75Tillagaon - Fatikully Road. 0.00 3 4.70 2 7.004.00

6.75 0.00 0.00658653097 6.75Karmadah U.P Office - Budhpasa dayalgram Rd. 0.00 2 3.50 1 3.002.70

1.50 0.00 0.00658653099 1.50Chowdhurybazar - Kality Road to Janatabazar road via 
Minarmahal

0.00 1 9.00 1 12.003.66

6.18 5.18 0.00658653101 1.00Sadpasha - Muraichara 0.00 5 25.60 0 0.003.80

1.45 1.45 0.00658653108 0.00Katerkona Bazar- Hajipur UP office Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.50

3.25 0.00 0.00658653112 3.25 Kadipur UP Office - Koularashi   Kiatala - Chakapon 
Via Rafinagar & gupinathpur

0.00 4 22.00 2 22.002.50

3.40 0.00 0.35658653113 3.05Pekur bazar - Amtail  -Kulaura  Road. 0.00 0 0.00 7 27.203.00

3.75 0.40 0.00658653117 3.35RHD Dakshin Hingazia - Gazipur - Brammonbazar 
Road.

0.00 4 13.10 1 1.004.20

4.50 1.28 0.00658653119 3.22Purshai-  Dewgoan-Rangichara 0.00 12 33.30 2 2.004.00

4.90 0.50 0.00658653124 4.40Chowdhury bazar- Amjup 0.00 4 31.00 5 22.003.60

8.75 5.35 0.00658653136 3.40Pushainagar - Nowabgonj 0.00 26 103.48 0 0.005.05

5.25 0.00 0.00658653137 5.25Kulaura - Moulvibazar- RHD to Luhayni- Holycharra - 
Brammon bazar UP road.

0.00 2 4.90 8 19.603.50

7.40 0.00 0.00658653138 7.40Bhatera bazar-Kalimabad Baramchal Road (via Rubber 
Factory)

0.00 7 43.00 3 14.104.00

171.22 53.79 0.35UNION ROAD TOTAL: 29 Nos. Road 117.09 0.00 251 1191.24 66 316.75

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

2.10 1.00 0.00658654004 1.10Pekur bazar - Koularashi. 0.00 5 5.20 1 1.003.20

5.00 0.00 0.00658654033 5.00Hingazia - Adampur- Brahman bazar Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 3 18.502.50

1.90 0.00 0.00658654038 1.90Brahmanbazar Fenchugonj Rd. - Nasirabad sirajnagar 
Rd.

0.00 3 23.00 1 5.003.10

1.50 0.00 0.00658654040 1.50Kulaura Moulvibazar R&H - Kakichar Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 1 7.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00658654062 3.00Danapur Kutagoan Mirbakshpur Road 0.00 1 4.50 7 6.653.66

1.05 0.00 0.00658654064 1.05Mirsankar - Gourisaker Road 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.003.66

Page 59



TOTAL 
LENGTH 

(Km)

SURFACE TYPE-WISE BREAKE-UP (Km)

EARTHEN FLEXIBLE 
PAVEMENT

(BC)

BRICK 
PAVEMENT
(WBM/HBB/

BFS)

DIVISION : SYLHET

ROAD
CODE

ROAD NAME

RIGID 
PAVEMEN

T
(CC/RCC)

DISTRICT : MOULVIBAZAR

4 5 6 71 2 8

STRUCTURE

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

9 10

EXISTING GAP

NUMBER SPAN
(m)

11 12

CREST 
WIDTH

(m)

3

BASIC INFORMATION OF ROAD

2.21 0.00 0.00658654070 2.21Rajnagar-Saidolbazer road to KanaitikerYousuf Sarder 
Sadapas

0.00 0 0.00 5 15.003.00

1.52 0.00 0.00658654071 1.52Salika - Mosque to Dholia- Alinagar- DigirperRoad 0.00 2 4.00 2 6.003.00

2.52 0.00 0.00658654072 2.52Rabirbazer- Alinagar road toManubundh via Summan - 
Saidalbazer

0.00 3 13.00 3 8.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00658654073 2.50Dhamuli - Moraicharra Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 10.004.00

1.20 0.00 0.00658654075 1.20Kormadha- Rabirbazer Road to Alinagar BOP Road 
near Hospital

0.00 1 2.00 1 2.002.75

1.35 0.00 0.00658654089 1.35Kulaura-Rabirbazar road to Lalpur-Hingazia road via 
Bhim

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00658654092 3.00Kulaura-Gazipur road to Gazipur-Parandapur-Sripur -  
Dashermaha

0.00 0 0.00 3 22.003.20

2.80 0.00 0.00658654093 2.80Chowdhurybazar-Kality road to  Mukundapur -  Barua 
kona

0.00 0 0.00 2 20.003.00

2.75 0.38 0.00658654105 2.37Kathaltali - Askarabad Road 0.00 1 0.60 1 1.503.20

1.55 1.37 0.00658654108 0.18Paikpara - Sultanpur Road. 0.00 1 9.00 0 0.003.00

2.60 0.50 0.00658654111 2.10Bangaon -  Protapi Agrani High School. 0.00 3 2.20 0 0.003.20

1.50 0.00 0.00658654113 1.50Sharifpur - Amtala Bazar via Godaraghat Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.10 0.66 0.00658654115 1.44Giashnagar - Kamarkandi Road. 0.00 2 2.60 0 0.003.66

1.50 0.50 0.00658654116 1.00Janata Bazar - Karergram  Road. 0.00 1 0.60 1 1.003.66

2.50 0.50 0.00658654117 2.00Sreepur - Bangaon -Shasundar High School Road. 0.00 1 0.45 1 3.003.66

3.00 1.26 0.00658654125 1.74Chowdhuribazar - Milarmar Ghat 0.00 7 11.03 0 0.003.20

1.70 1.70 0.00658654126 0.00Bhatera - Shingnadh Road 0.00 4 11.44 1 1.833.50

4.05 1.00 0.00658654129 3.05Asurighat - Bagmanpur Road 0.00 5 19.00 0 0.003.35

0.85 0.85 0.00658654131 0.00Kulaura-Rabirbazar Langla Station Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

4.25 2.85 0.00658654133 1.40R&H-Sirajnagar-Sreepur 0.00 10 25.60 0 0.004.50

3.65 2.00 0.00658654135 1.65Katarkona- Harichak -Utterpalki road 0.00 4 11.60 2 12.003.30

1.30 1.30 0.00658654137 0.00Brahmanbazar-Fenchugonj Road to Mission Hospital 
Road

0.00 2 1.20 0 0.003.60

2.45 2.45 0.00658654138 0.00Chowdhury bazar - Kowla Road 0.00 2 1.20 0 0.003.66

1.30 1.30 0.00658654139 0.00Brahman bazar- Fenchugonj Road to Baramchal - 
Mohalal Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.25

3.98 0.00 0.00658654140 3.98Kabirazi- Hashimpur Rangichara Road 0.00 3 22.05 4 11.503.60

1.50 0.00 0.00658654144 1.50Purshai - Postoffice Road 0.00 1 1.50 3 4.003.00

8.25 0.75 0.00658654146 7.50Nayabazar - Gudamghat Road 0.00 6 13.00 5 30.003.20

0.80 0.80 0.00658654147 0.00Manu - Tilakpur Road -Bhuigoan Post office Road 0.00 2 2.50 0 0.003.00

2.10 1.30 0.80658654151 0.00Brahmmon Bazar - Fenchugonj Road to Sreepur - 
Sherpur link Road.

0.00 2 9.60 0 0.003.50

3.40 0.50 0.00658654154 2.90R&H - Polokuna - Hingazia Road. 0.00 2 32.00 1 0.603.20

3.80 0.41 0.00658654155 3.39Karmadha - Bhataia - Langla - station Road. 0.00 5 27.60 0 0.003.05

1.50 1.50 0.00658654160 0.00R&H - kulauragram Road 0.00 2 3.00 0 0.003.05

1.55 1.55 0.00658654162 0.00Kulaura - Rabirbazar Road to Barakapon - 
Dashermahal Road.

0.00 1 0.60 0 0.004.00

1.95 0.90 0.00658654164 1.05Asurighat - Dildarpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

1.45 1.45 0.00658654165 0.00Pourashava Pucca Road to Asrafia Madrasha Road. 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.00

14.00 0.00 0.00658654166 14.00Telibill - Sanjarpur Rd 0.00 1 1.50 5 12.002.00

8.00 0.00 0.00658654167 8.00Bisrakandi - Laorai Gaurkaram Rd. 0.00 1 2.50 7 50.002.50

6.44 0.00 0.00658654168 6.44Chakapan - Bhagmotpur Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

4.40 0.50 0.00658654169 3.90Brahman bazar - Hingazia 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.25

2.66 0.00 0.00658654173 2.66Pererbazar - Chandgram Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00658654175 1.50Kotar kuna - Baroigoan Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

5.16 0.00 0.00658654177 5.16Rabirbazar Karmodha - Baruakandi Bhathaiya 
Rangichara Rd.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.70 0.00 0.00658654178 2.70Janata Bazar - Gazipur Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

2.80 0.00 0.00658654179 2.80Pekurbazar - Fanai River Rd. Via Miahr Mohal Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.05 0.00 0.00658654180 2.05Dashergram - Mirergram Via Karergram & Minarmohal 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.59 0.00 0.00658654181 3.59Brahmonbazar Fenchugonj - Alinagar Nababgonj Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.20 0.00 0.00658654182 1.20Brahmanbazar Fenchugonj - Khatgaon Bargaon Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00658654183 1.50Baramochal stn. - Islamabad Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

4.28 0.00 0.00658654185 4.28Bijoybazar - Pachpir baitangzalai Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00658654186 2.50Muraichara Rd. - Pachim tratriuly Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80
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2.50 0.00 0.00658654187 2.50Pekurbazar - Koula rashi salehpur Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

5.40 0.00 0.00658654190 5.40Nasirgonj-Bagnirpur Nichantapur via Dattagram Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

1.55 0.00 0.00658654192 1.55Gazipur Basti- Shahsundar High School road via  
Alauddin pry. school .

0.00 2 3.60 1 2.003.05

2.00 1.03 0.00658654193 0.98Prithimpasha - Karmadha - Kanikeari Road. 0.00 3 5.10 0 0.003.66

1.50 0.00 0.00658654196 1.50Mithupur - Bagmanpur Link Road. 0.00 2 3.50 1 1.003.10

2.15 0.00 0.00658654198 2.15Barakapon - Sankerpur Road. 0.00 1 20.00 2 2.004.00

3.00 0.00 0.00658654199 3.00Brammon bazar- Fenchugonj Road to Haripur - 
Shahmir Road.

0.00 1 0.60 2 18.003.50

4.65 0.40 0.00658654200 4.25Manikshing - Hamidpur - Bahadurpur - Dugapur Road. 0.00 1 0.60 5 9.503.65

2.15 0.00 0.00658654202 2.15Kulaura - Pekurbazar Nawabgonj Road to Hashimpur 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 3 1.803.60

1.65 0.00 0.00658654203 1.65Rampasha - Abutalibpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.203.05

1.75 0.00 0.00658654204 1.75Hussainpur-Koularashi - Gobindapur Road. 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.60

2.50 0.30 0.00658654206 2.20Chunghar - Ningirai Road 0.00 4 6.10 1 3.004.00

4.94 0.00 0.00658654207 4.94Gozbag - Muraicharra Road. 0.00 4 15.00 3 18.003.66

2.87 1.88 0.00658654209 1.00Mansoor - Amtail Road 0.00 4 4.70 2 1.603.50

3.50 0.78 0.00658654211 2.72Gurabhui - Aynachara 0.00 9 14.40 0 0.003.20

3.50 0.81 0.00658654212 2.69Jillerpar - Alinagar B.O.P  - Ugercharra Road. 0.00 2 4.00 2 5.504.19

5.89 0.55 0.00658654214 5.34Saidalbazar-Prithimpasa road 0.00 6 15.10 0 0.003.60

1.00 1.00 0.00658654217 0.00Rabirbazar - Sultanpur Road(No-2) 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.603.66

0.90 0.50 0.00658654218 0.40Rabirbazar Kulaura Road to Sultanpur Road (No-3) 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.003.60

4.50 1.55 0.00658654219 2.95Prithimpasha - Amanipur - Bijlee - Sujapur Road. 0.00 2 1.20 0 0.003.04

3.00 1.00 0.00658654220 2.00Bagreehal - Mokamtilla Road. 0.00 3 3.20 0 0.003.66

3.50 0.38 0.00658654221 3.12Brammonbazar - Shamshernagar RHD to Gandergaon 
Road.

0.00 2 4.60 0 0.004.00

4.85 0.38 0.00658654222 4.47Hussainpur - Gobindapur Road -Gurabhui Road 0.00 4 52.10 3 15.003.66

4.80 0.00 0.00658654227 4.80Bhatera bazar - Islamanagar Rubber garden Rd. 0.00 3 13.50 1 12.003.00

6.05 0.00 0.00658654230 6.05Kulaura - Sagornal Road to Rehana - Jhimai bazar- 
Bhalairma punji Road.

0.00 3 7.00 5 15.503.66

3.50 0.00 0.00658654231 3.50Giashnagar- Rangirkul- Joychandi UP office -  
Dilderpur Road

0.00 4 4.80 6 24.403.05

6.50 0.80 0.00658654232 5.70Mothigonj- Thamanadi -R&H 0.00 8 28.60 1 1.003.60

1.55 0.50 0.00658654234 1.05Kulaura Rabirbazar Road to Sultanpur Road. ( No-1) 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

2.15 0.00 0.00658654235 2.15Chowdhurybazar - Kality Road to Nazirer chak - 
Kulaura UP. office Road.

0.00 0 0.00 3 1801.003.50

2.75 0.00 0.00658654237 2.75Brammon bazar - Fenchugonj Road to  Hussainpur - 
Ghilacharra Road.

0.00 2 2.50 1 12.004.25

5.50 0.00 0.00658654238 5.50Haripur- Krishnapur - Shingnad Road. 0.00 4 6.50 2 12.603.80

1.65 0.00 0.00658654240 1.65Sreepur Bazar - Lamapara - Sherpur Road. 0.00 2 1.20 2 10.603.00

1.62 0.00 0.00658654241 1.62Chowdhury bazar- Dhulipara to Helapur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 12.003.00

1.45 0.00 0.00658654242 1.45Kulaura-Rabirbazar road to Palgram Road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 10.503.00

2.98 0.00 0.00658654243 2.98kulaura-Rabirbazar Road to  Northan - Rajardighi via 
Tilashijura

0.00 0 0.00 3 12.603.50

4.25 0.38 0.00658654244 3.87Laskerpur - Gogalicharra -Janatabazar Road. 0.00 1 0.60 2 19.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00658654245 1.50Hingagia - Lalpur Road to suterkandi road 0.00 0 0.00 2 12.003.00

4.25 0.70 0.00658654246 3.55Hingazia Lalpur - Bangaon Longla Rail St. Road 0.00 1 0.60 2 10.002.50

3.70 0.00 0.00658654247 3.70Bhuai - Teghari Ghat 0.00 5 62.00 1 30.004.00

5.40 1.00 0.00658654248 4.40Chowdharybazar- Kality 0.00 12 51.60 0 0.003.60

4.17 1.65 0.00658654249 2.52Rajnagar - Gankiya road 0.00 4 15.00 1 4.003.60

3.70 2.00 0.00658654250 1.70Katerkuna- R&H -Kowkapon Road 0.00 2 6.90 0 0.004.00

4.50 0.74 0.00658654251 3.76Brahmmon Bazar - Shamshernagar Road to Pallakandi-
Amanipur - Rabirbazar Road.

0.00 2 4.00 1 1.004.00

2.60 0.00 0.00658654252 2.60Pirer Bazar - Nashirgonj Via Kawlakandi Road 0.00 1 6.00 0 0.003.20

2.30 0.00 0.00658654254 2.30Dakshinbag-Sharifpur- Kamaura Road(via 
Rahmaniabazar)

0.00 1 1.50 2 17.004.00

3.15 0.00 0.00658654255 0.00Brammon bazar-Shamshernagar RHD to Kabirazi - 
Hazipur

3.15 4 5.50 0 0.002.13

3.50 0.00 0.00658654256 3.50Rangirkul - Katauri Road. 0.00 0 0.00 4 12.003.00

4.00 0.50 0.00658654258 3.50Bhatera station bazar - Islamnagar Rubber garden 0.00 1 0.60 1 2.003.20
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318.53 48.10 0.80VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 104 Nos. Road 266.48 3.15 197 641.27 137 2363.98

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

1.75 0.00 0.00658655004 1.75Bhobanipur - Northan Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.83 0.00 0.00658655007 1.83Goptagram Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

4.70 0.00 0.00658655008 4.70Abdulpur - Sreerampur 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00658655010 2.00Singur - Islamabad Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.25 0.00 0.00658655011 1.25Kawala Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.29 0.00 0.00658655013 2.29Chilarkandi - Bardhal 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.67 0.00 0.00658655014 1.67Shasharkandi - Choram Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

12.00 0.00 0.00658655023 12.00Sanjarpur - NischantapurRoad 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

7.25 0.00 0.00658655025 7.25Baidya shasan - Manu River Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

2.85 0.00 0.00658655027 2.85Sharifpur-  Haripur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.72 0.00 0.00658655028 2.72Bhuigram - Daoudpur Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00658655031 2.00Tilagoan - Khandakargaon Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.50

1.10 0.00 0.00658655037 1.10Kadulirpar - Ranchap Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.17 0.00 0.00658655038 1.17Cholkonchap - Ronchap 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

9.07 0.00 0.00658655040 9.07Daulatpur - Hazipr 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.63 0.00 0.00658655046 0.63Kulaura Nowabgonj - Chatalgaon Rd. Via Monogram 
Eidgah

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.40

0.70 0.00 0.00658655050 0.70Middle Hingazia Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.70

3.01 0.00 0.00658655051 3.01Chilerkandi - Kanohat Rd. Via Karera Bardhal 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

3.00 0.00 0.00658655052 3.00Chaltla Tea Factory - Nasirganj Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.36 0.00 0.00658655056 1.36Pekur bazar - Chunghar Rd. Uttaor Kowla Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.80

3.35 0.00 0.00658655070 3.35Dhamali - Sikriya Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.70

2.30 0.00 0.00658655073 2.30Alinagar B.O.P - Ugaichara Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

3.10 0.00 0.00658655075 3.10Bhukshimail Dakhil Madrasha - Jalalpur Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00658655077 1.50Maijgaon - Nowagaon Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.70

0.71 0.00 0.00658655085 0.71Kaylakandi Nachirgoan - Dakhintila Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

0.70 0.00 0.00658655088 0.70Kaula Maijari - Talarkhal Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.10 0.00 0.00658655090 1.10Nababgonj baramchal - Usmanpur Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

1.20 0.00 0.00658655092 1.20Dharitazpur - Miyar para Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

1.40 0.40 0.00658655096 1.00Protapi - Gutguti - Kality Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.20 0.00 0.00658655098 3.20Laskorpur lakshipur Rd. - Gutguli lakshmipur Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

3.80 0.00 0.00658655100 3.80Bagazur - Talibil Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

2.90 0.00 0.00658655101 2.90Mangaon - Madanagar Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.30

2.20 0.00 0.00658655104 2.20Lamagaon - Kumerkandi 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.67

2.95 0.00 0.00658655108 2.95Sanjoypur - Lalakrchak Moulvi Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.60 0.00 0.00658655110 1.60Chandpur - Shajapur Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.10

1.02 0.00 0.00658655111 1.02 Mahalal Road to Jalalpur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00658655115 2.50Nawabgonj- Baramchal to Itachara Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

2.60 0.00 0.00658655116 2.60Sazat Ali Road to Singur Panpunji Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.10

2.05 0.00 0.00658655117 2.05Itakhala Banda Alishaha Mazar to Andichara-Itachara 
road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

2.00 0.00 0.00658655129 2.00Noorkhar dighirpar Dattapur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.55 0.00 0.00658655130 1.55Roygram- Lairhai Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.60

2.20 0.00 0.00658655133 2.20Tilagoan RabirBazar Road to Itahori 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

1.63 0.00 0.00658655134 1.63East Gaibag Mosque road to Alinagar - ugharcheck 
Road

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

0.70 0.70 0.00658655141 0.00R&H - Sirajnagar CRP Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.80 0.00 0.00658655142 2.80Nandirgram- Dhamuli Tutbari Road 0.00 1 4.00 0 0.003.50

1.35 0.00 0.00658655144 1.35Rabirbazar BOP Road to Suknachara Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 6.003.60

0.45 0.45 0.00658655145 0.00Kulaura - Nowabgonj Road to Pekurbazar - Dhulipara 
link Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

2.55 0.00 0.00658655147 2.55Moulvigaon - Sirajnagar. 0.00 8 4.00 2 17.002.75

3.10 0.00 0.00658655153 3.10Noorpur - Abutalibpur 0.00 0 0.00 7 50.001.50

3.81 0.00 0.00658655154 3.81Shingore - Andhichera Rd 0.00 3 4.50 9 37.502.25
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3.70 0.00 0.00658655155 3.70Borkharbari - Dewandighi Rd 0.00 3 8.10 3 20.002.50

1.95 0.00 0.00658655156 1.95Chatalgoan - Uslapara Via Eidgha 0.00 3 9.00 0 0.003.40

2.48 0.00 0.00658655157 2.48Kalashar Jabdha - Mukthajeepur Rd. 0.00 1 13.50 4 64.502.50

4.10 0.00 0.00658655158 4.10R&H Road - Mobarakpur- Monraz Langla Stn. Road 0.00 1 2.50 3 18.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00658655159 3.50Bramanbazar- Shamshernagar R&H - Kamalpur- 
Bijlee  Rd.

0.00 1 7.00 2 22.002.70

1.50 0.00 0.00658655173 1.50Pushainagar - Roygram Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 1.903.04

3.00 0.00 0.00658655175 3.00Sultanpur- Idgah Road to Ganipur Suknacharra Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 10.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00658655177 1.50Gajbhag- Nandigram Road 0.00 0 0.00 4 13.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00658655178 2.00Alinagar- BOP Road - Rajnagar Goyt Pry. School Road 0.00 1 7.00 0 0.002.75

2.00 0.00 0.00658655179 2.00Alinagar- BOP to Gankeya road 0.00 0 0.00 2 18.002.75

1.63 0.00 0.00658655180 1.63East Gaibhas to Alinagar- Ugharcharra Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 7.002.50

2.35 0.00 0.00658655186 2.35Kulaura-Rabirbazzar-Road to  palgram road from 
Barbari Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

1.70 0.00 0.00658655187 1.70Kulaura-Rabirbazar road to Middle northan Road. 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.002.50

2.15 0.00 0.00658655189 2.15Kulaura-Rabirbazar road to Kudalirpur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 4.003.00

2.15 0.00 0.00658655191 2.15Kulaura Rabirbazar Road to Ashampur Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 4.003.00

4.50 0.72 0.24658655195 3.54Satra - Nachni - Rajapur - Jalalabad Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

0.50 0.00 0.33658655196 0.17Kulaura - Sagornal Road to Puraton Jame Mashjid 
Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.66

3.75 0.30 0.00658655197 3.45Amjhup Paschim - Nartan - Abda Tilashijura  Road . 0.00 2 7.00 2 1.753.60

2.55 0.00 0.00658655198 2.55Paschim Protapi - Gotgoti Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.50 0.60 0.00658655199 0.90Brahmmon Bazar - Fenchugonj Road to Chandrakala 
Misson Road.

0.00 1 0.60 2 1.603.66

1.60 0.00 0.00658655200 1.60Brahmmon Bazar - Fenchugonj Road to Shingur - 
Lamapara Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.60

2.90 0.40 0.00658655201 2.50Brahmmon Bazar - Fenchugonj Road to Kunagaon - 
Sirajnagar Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

2.25 0.00 0.00658655202 2.25  Giashnagar  - Kamarkandi . 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00658655204 1.00Kulaura - Bijoya road no- 1 to Kulaura gram Road . 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.002.75

0.55 0.00 0.00658655205 0.55Chandpur - Barakapon Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.00

1.25 0.00 0.00658655206 1.25Kality - Bangaon link Road. 0.00 3 1.80 0 0.003.00

1.30 0.00 0.00658655207 1.30Brahmanbazar-fenchugonj road to Kulaura-
Moulvibazar(Mirzapur old jame Mosque) Road.

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.05

4.10 0.00 0.00658655209 4.10Brammonbazar - Fenchugonj Road to Station -
Radhanagar - Hakaloki haor

0.00 1 0.60 1 2.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00658655210 4.00Bhatera - Shingnad Road to Hakaloki haor via 
Badegaon

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

2.50 0.00 0.00658655211 2.50Bhatera - Shingnad to Jagathpur - Hakaloki haor 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

5.10 0.00 0.00658655212 5.10Maijgaon - Islamnagar Rubber garden Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.20

1.50 0.00 0.00658655213 1.50Brammonbazar - Fenchugonj Road to Kalimabad  
Rubber Garden Main office Road.

0.00 3 25.50 0 0.004.00

2.50 0.00 0.00658655214 2.50Brammon bazar - Fenchugonj Road to Krishnapur - 
Noagaon Road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 1.203.10

6.00 0.00 0.00658655215 6.00Bhatera Petrobangla well no-2 to Baradal - Utterbag 
RHD .

0.00 2 2.60 2 5.003.50

1.50 0.00 0.00658655216 1.50Iusuf Gani College to Cream Daud kona Mukam Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.90

3.50 0.00 0.00658655217 3.50Purba Gurabhui - Ainacharra Road. 0.00 2 1.20 1 3.003.50

5.00 0.00 0.00658655218 5.00Karmadha UP office - Bhandarigaon - Tatriuly Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.00 0.00 0.00658655219 3.00Mansoorpur - Suknacharra bridge - Tajkhar deghir par 
Road.

0.00 2 3.50 1 1.002.90

4.10 0.00 0.00658655220 4.10Dighalkandi - Fatikully - Katabari road. 0.00 1 1.00 2 3.503.20

6.00 0.00 0.00658655221 6.00Tatriully - Ichacharra - Belkuma Punji Road . 0.00 0 0.00 3 14.002.95

3.50 0.00 0.00658655222 3.50Mansurpur - Pattrai road 0.00 2 1.20 1 3.003.50

4.00 0.00 0.00658655223 4.00Karmadha - Rangicharra road via Sheeldeghi . 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.203.20

2.50 0.00 0.00658655224 2.50Utter Kality - Mancharra Road. 0.00 1 1.50 1 1.002.20

2.15 0.00 0.00658655225 2.15Tutbari - Ichacharra road. 0.00 1 0.60 1 1.502.50

2.00 0.00 0.00658655226 2.00Muraicharra Tea garden - Aeolacharra Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 6.503.00

1.50 0.00 0.00658655227 1.50Naldari - Gazir Mukam Road 0.00 1 1.50 1 1.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00658655228 2.50Brammonbazar - Fenchugonj Road to Gobindapur - 
Sirajnagar Road

0.00 2 4.50 1 1.503.25

3.00 0.00 0.00658655229 3.00Kulaura - Pekurbazar Road to Mansoor - Chatolgaon 
via Nazirer Jangal

0.00 0 0.00 2 3.502.00
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2.00 0.00 0.00658655230 2.00Chatolgaon Masque -Paschim Chatolgaon Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.002.20

2.00 0.00 0.00658655231 2.00Chatolgaon pucca road to Dakshin Chatolgaon Raod 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.602.90

1.50 0.00 0.00658655232 1.50Mansoor Eidgah -Nazirer Jangal Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.002.00

3.15 0.00 0.00658655233 3.15Paschim Jalabad - Hajinagar TE  Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 4.003.50

262.63 3.57 0.57VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 102 Nos. Road 258.49 0.00 47 114.70 88 359.75

795.47 140.56 5.99KULAURA UPAZILA TOTAL: 238 Nos. Road 645.77 3.15 598 2524.26 291 3040.48
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